3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
$tik- THIBIHR

103K

Single Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing Machine
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

Lok

EE—AstAEEERTD FEM=ZD Y

DDL-5550-4

SERIES

R SHE B

PARTS LIST

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS

BEO11900PJB
No.0312-01

"
— -
REF.NO. NOTE bART MO DESCRIPT -
_________ : i SCRIPTLON AN REF =
oy e e S Sl Pl EF,NO. NOTE PART NO. ; . - E
| S e 2 B ESER L TION AT REF.NO. NOTE PART NO, DES |
o 116-00304 FACE PLATE GASKRT } 1 o om B s ¢ 1y e . O "
3 € -"'-IN.&)«I.]O—'(F "{'R..E:"J i ,F' GASKET 1 ) 10-172 0-SP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 3 1 B1405-012-000 CAP. L e
: SS-0080410-57  SCREY1/8.44 Lo T Z -17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 1|2 2-000  CAP .
. 110000858 FRW O1L SHIELD ASH. (0-3500000-F0 011 FELT B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSH
5 B TRetEon-RD R 1 T 1 5 0.1 3 1 USHING, UPPER
B e e e S ey | ] o e
7 el T i e 1 ; . R __ THREAD TRKE-UP LEVE canas i
i BLIL-0I2-000  THREAD GUIDE PN : 501 E0ESAT-R0 NEEDLE BEARTHG, g s o[- S5-0090870-TP  SCREV 0/64-40 L6
SR S AL SCREN 12/04-28 10 p 1 i 110-05204  NEEDLE BAR CRANK i IR B1414-556-000  SLIDE BLOCK
8 HA L CORD HOLDES : : B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M |8 110-1880% NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
11 11000619 6 mrl e : ~-w-——§é£g§—552-ooo END SCREW LEFT (| 8 BL403-115-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWRR)
12 TA-2000502-R0 ?:MM-‘E PLUG : 11 11(-) 03132"'"‘ ggﬁﬁ'ﬂEexsz-zs [=16 —5 S$S-7080510-TP  SCREN 1/8-44 L=4.5 ]
13 g SRy - |10~ TERVE IGHT > £
| 85-0121840-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 1218.0 : 12 110-02201 115 MDB-100 ' '
3 6121 CREN 3/16-28 =18, 3 WAIN SHAFT BUSH , B1400  NEEDLE DBX1 #14 --
15 '1!'.]\]"[12'1?33»;?0 Eh%%“-‘ﬁ PEED LEVER STOPPER 1 13 §8-8150912-TH  SCREW Sy R 1 % Rt L |
R TR ER RUSITIT ] is E0-veat BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 1| 14 B1306-155-080  GEARMERRINTRNTHSH: RIRRR
17 110-45051 THREAD TENSION AS ; Tﬁ—éégﬁ_%gosg D DRIVE BLORHIRIC CAM 8 L |2 S8 abo0dso TP SEREY
18 110+45002 FIRST 'r'k'riﬂrrﬂﬂ--n.:‘h:" : 17 110 08(1)(1)(1)0_SP gggt{)u 1VE ECCENTH l S 3?58660810-“) LI
10 110-4520 LT AL b SIS (1) 110-08000 DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM SR .
20 00 00 BUDEIR VDER TENSION s (1) 13 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR ¢ M | 12 ol o i i s
21 110-45101 s i S ey 3 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 & | 10 Bifo7-155-080 QEAR & @ INION ASK.\ Ui
22 TT0-45300 T (1 5 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 1| 20 bl EON R G e
23 s se SCiEw niie-25 L8 m ] s QIL SEAL 1 SYSJRSORID P LLEN AR SRS
2 T10-00700  TUREAD AKe_0p LOVER COVER " % RC-TEUROT=RF - G XIHG 18.8 1 S SS8OR0ETO-TP 2L
BE B e LR v 4 (G e e
110-18504 M THREAD. GUIDE I . g = 1/4-40 L=6 '  SHART
: X S:rr‘g[_‘#um.ﬂ_. GUIDE A 1 gg §5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 (g) f".'é §8-4120015-SP  SCREW 12/84-28 L=
& TT0-46158 TIRERD TERSTON ASH : 27 i IR 1| 28 :}0_0“08 BESHING, JL TS
29 110-18600 TENSTON WUT 1\ '2‘5—'%;;1550‘” SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 1| 27 l;g:?lgg; e >
30 B3120-125-000 TENSTON DISC STOPPER i 29 B1213-552- ERVETGHT PRUTECTING FLRTE T | 7% SS=AT2 SRR T/
N IR Ttk R () 2 13-552-0A0-A OTL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH 1| 29 12UDTE-SF=SEREY ey tea S0
32 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC NOLDER (1) R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING ' (1) | 30 C5-0791014-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7ySEUERR
ik B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC > t o B1226-552-000  ROLLER FELT Ol s $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8
7 EATTE 52000 TERSTON FOST (2) o 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT Sk 10z T T
35 B2128-012-000  TAKE-IP SPRING m 7 e AR 1 |3 S5oea1101 s
30 e Iic oy meNstal bt Sodke (1) SS=TBBIB50-TF  SLREV 9/32-78 [=18 — §5-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5
37 B iaocas.  Seaew  o/8A 4Dl 5.5 (1) g _ D1230-552-B00  FLANGE ] 5 SS-YIUIASISIN. Civ iy '
2 : SRR D B 0 i 36 §5-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 3 | % B 20T0079A-sH  THRUST o
TUREAD RELEASE P IN . 3 . gL
s THREADRE EASE T _1 BT R o SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 |
i LG | 8 B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREV ASH
4 ) SCREV 11/61-40 1.5 : 39 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK
13 R L e i £l TTT-41355 TURRT
i el v : 12 L CR L B
L E'lgrr{m it 2 43 w0l hé”iﬁ?%ﬁ? 50 ﬁ‘g?gﬁ! Eﬁ%?m
5 S=4TZ00 SCREW 12/04-28 =0 5 : . 4 DLE 1
7 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. ¥ IR Rl REEDLE DPX5 #14
18 BI110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE i) T s NEEDLE BAR
i 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING i AR CUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH;
ok SCREY 3/32-56 L= 1.§ ies 5
i TG ?Ei? ;'[;RI'J STUD 4 ‘11: s Note GEAR) #01..... For JE
i 4 FOAT PLATI #02..
a3 04 SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 1| -~
5,5 sg(:l i "‘..'i‘)fm}_'-l(s TOOTIED WASHER : #03..... For JE,JO
b —41503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER #04.....F
55-1 #04 111-41801 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Eg:E: g:ig;g; : ¢ : L .
Note (HEZZ) HOL. ... .For DDL-5550-4-0B,W0, WB [ |1 Y« N[44 riex e/
W02, . ...For DDL-5550-4,5550-4-W0 e ‘ .
#03,....For JA | M A /|
#04... .. .For JE | | HEIL NAIL Fa /l,




4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
Mz EFBIR

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
5 9 Bk

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
F 0 L ERIR

2\ \/;5 o (
\\,{Q{Wf}@ﬁ ﬁf E
P ot

55 56 57 S8, g

LJ}//, \ =

i 3
’ ik f e i
62 6l /B ‘/@ F P
! il \
63 63 64 ol J
2
¥
b h L)
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ANT|REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 #01 111-00401 FEED ADJUST ROD 1 110-40359 . KNIFE UNIT
2 2 SD-0460702-TP  HINGE SCREV D=4.8 H=7

110-09802

ULATOR PIN

N,

FEED REGULATOR SC
SPRING e
PN

21 g 110-40508
1 - LIV=3vave

110-40052
110-40300

110-4020
$3-20

l}_EF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
£ /4 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER 1
2 B1521-655-000  SCREV 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 1
i 110-00750 HAND CIFTER TAN ASH. 1
5 110-08350 HAND LIFTER LINK ]
(i RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 1
7 110-06509 L INK SHAFT 2
8 110-06608 GASKET 3
9 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 3
70 110-00202 LIFTING LEVER T
11 110-07300 LIFTING LEVER RING 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW 1
13 SD-0720332-SP  NINGE SCREV D= 7.24 li= 3.3 1
14 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK 1
10 110-06905 LTFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1
17 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 110-45507 WIRE HOLDER B 1
18 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 1
20 $5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 110-45605 VIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 1
23 RE-0500000-KO  SNAP RING 6 2
24 110~18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1
25 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1
26 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RTNG 4 1
oT 110-18306 TENS 10N RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1
28 TT0=-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
29 110-45903 VIRE CABLE 1
20 110-18108 TEHS 10N RELEASE SHAFT 1
31 B1500-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1
32 B1511-556-000 NUT 1/2-28 1
33 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR :

‘ =241 - e
35 110-06004  NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1
36 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR 1
37 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GIIDE 1
38 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1
39 SS-7000010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2
10 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1
41 SS-T091110-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
42 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
43 110-45705 VIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 1
4 %01 5S-4150015-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 1
45 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW 1
= = T 3/716-32 Z
47 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 1
48 T SS-TI10410-SF  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=4 1
49 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 1
50 “SS-4120615-SP°  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 1
51 110-19007 WASHER PLATE 1

Note ({£28) #01.....For DDL-5550-4,5550-4-40
#02..... For JA

FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 4

AUV INU ARNICL MLOUC OURLH

HOVING KNIFE ASH.
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE
SCREV*3/32-56 1.=2.3
LUUNIEK ANLIFE DFAULEK

-
]
1
;
10 FEED DIAL T 240B-555- TER KNTFE
11 $§-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=0.0 1 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6
12 -~ 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1 'S8-4110715-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
13 110-09206 VALKING FOOT PIN € 1 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASH.
14 §5-6000620=SF SCREV 09/64-40 L=6 1 110-42504 PICKER ARM
15 110-14008 CONNECT NG ROD 1 110-42652 THREAD TM&%;% IPICKER ASH.
= e 1 - = ) ~{0 T=5
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING L T SD-0641451-SP  WINGE SCREW D= 6.35 1=14.5
18 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 y |18 SD-0630275-SF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. 1] 19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM.
20 110-10402 *  FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW | 20 SS-6060810-TF  SCREY 1/4-40 L=6
21 RE-0500000-KO *“ SNAP RING 5 1| 21 11042059 CAN COLLAR ASM.
77 110-09404 RDGUSTING LINK SPRING T |22 SS-B110520-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5
23 . 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B 1] 23 110-42264 THREAD TR IMMER DRIVING UNIT
24 . 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A 2| 24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASH,
25 110-08703 VALKING FOOT LINK 2| 25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASH.
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A 2| 28 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN
27 #01  111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. 1| 27 RE-0800000-K0  SNAP RING 8
78 110-08802 AUGHUSTING LINK FULCRUN SWAFT & 1 | 28 SS-A110715-SP SCREV 11764-40 =7
29 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2 | 29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING
30 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2 | a0 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM.
31 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT 1| & 110-42405 PICKER LINK
32 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING { | az WP-0621016-SH  WASHER
33 B1613-012-100  FEED DOG I 1| 33 NS-0150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28
71 SS-A0BUBI0-TF  SLREW 178-44 [=6 ) e 2
35 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. 1| 35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK
36 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE 1| 36 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING &
37 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2 | 37 110-40706 HOVING KWIFE LINK PIN
38 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK 1| 38 110~43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B
39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1] 39 RE-0400000-K0  SNAP RING 4 4
0 T10-00107 WALKTNG FOOT PIN B T |0 TI0-41407 ROLLER FULCRUN SHAFT
1 SS-6090620-SP  SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 1| 41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING
42 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 1| 42 $8-7090610-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=6
43 110-08356 FECD ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. | (5 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET
44 $S-7121410-SP SCREW  3/16-28 L=14 (1) | 44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM.
45 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM. 1| 45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH.
an SS-BTZTZ10-5P SCREV 3/10-78 L=12 | B RE-OBO0000-K0 SWAF FING B
47 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREV | 47 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=0
48 T10-142086 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1 | 48 SD-0640702-TH  HINGE SCREW
49 CS-147121A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 W=12 1| 49 111-30309 THREAD TRIMMER SOLEROID
50 SS-8AB0610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=B t2)/| 50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK
51 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 1 | 51 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5
7 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW 1 2 T0- 3 BER A
53 SS-7110740-TP  SCREY 11/B4-40 L=7 1 | 53 #01 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOTD
54 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING 1. | 54 110-43403 SOLENDID BASE
55 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASM. 1| 5% YP-0450000-SD  VWASHER 4.5X8X0.5
56 $3-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 (1) | 56 HM-B040000-SN  NUT N4
57 110-14354 DRIVNG SHAFT CRANK ASH.,FRONT 1 | 57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER B
58 S§-T111120-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 [=10.5 | 58 NS-GEBOATO-SH NOT
59 $S-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 |,=9 1| 99 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 1|80 110-43007 SOLENOTID PIN
61 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 ¥=12 1 | 81 $5-6110710-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 6.5
62 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 (2) | 62 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREV
63 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING 1 | 63 $S-4151215-SF  SCREW
84 110-1060 b 1| 62 110-21708 i} TER (L0
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL 1|88 MAT-1504300A  4-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE
66 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1 | 88 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE
67 $S-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 1 |67 DBO0B-555-D0A  A-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER
68 110-10660 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1 | 88 WO 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASM.
69 #02  110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD 1 |68 #02 DB043-555-BO0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE
70 W02 110-08455 WALKT LINK T |70 0 =110~ =
71 #03 B1613-552-000  FEED DOG T || 7 103 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE
Note (#32) #01.....For DDL-5550-4-0B,5550-4-VB ' 72 #01 HeG37-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER
#02.....For DDL-5550-4,5550-4-W0 Note ((ERE) #01..... For JE
2030 M For JA HoZ..... For DDL-5550-4,5550-4-W0 (JE)
#03..... For DDL-5550-4~0B,5550-4-¥B (JE)




7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
H#hg% v Bk

9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ 1B 6%

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI kAN - eEBMR

REF, O, NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION AMT.
1 wot  111-30556 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. 1
2 W02 111-02050 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. 1
3 111-02508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER (1)
q SS-4TT08T5-5F  SCREW L1/64-10 =6 i
5 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE (1)
B 111-02160°  REVERSE FEED SVITCH SHAFT ()
7 111-02209  REVERSE FEED SVITCH SPRING (1
8 T SS-4111815-8p  SCREV )
g ‘SH-4031501-8C  SCREW ; rg:
11 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE (2)
12 — HA-DOT7DOB-00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH (1)
13 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE (1)
14 111-02407 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ()
=15 RE-0500000-K0  SKAP RING § ?
17 RE-0900000-K0  SNAP RING 9.0 1
18 111-01151 CONNECTING ARM ASM, 1
18 RE-0400000-K0  SNAP RING 4 !
20 111-01409 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK 1
21 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 1
L = R TRYTAYE —
23 D2455-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 1
24 RE-GA00000-K0  SHAP RING. 4 2
25 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 1
26 #01  111-00757 REVERSE FEED WAGHET ASM. 1
27 002 111-30457 REVERSE FEED WAGNET ASM. 1
e = SLRLW z
29 #0% DADZH-ES5-BOA  KYLOK PLUG 6P ) |
30 w01 DE0A2-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 2
31 903 DBO01-555-B0O  PLUG COVER 1
AT §S-41206815-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=0 2
Note (FERZ} #O1..... For ODI-5650-4-08,5550-4-VB
WOZ.. .. .Fok DDL-5550-4-08,5550-4-V8 (JE)
8. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A N —B5R

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. AMT.
1 #01  111-30855 VIPER SOLENOID ASH. 1
2 oz 111-10083 VIPER SOLENODTD ASM. 1
3 111-11408 VIPER COVER (1)
q SH-1030601-SF  SCREV W3X0.5 L=6 [§E)
5 SD-0650321-TF  HINGE SCREV (1)
i NS-6080310-5P  NOT 9/64-40 ()
7 111-10608 WIPER LINK & (1)
8 111-10005 CORNECTING LINK (1)
9 RE-0250000-K0 SNAF RING 2.5 (1)
10 T11-11607 VIPER LINK B, WINGE SCREV [§3]
11 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR (1
12 TI1-10808 VIPER SPRING 1)
13 NS-6110310-8P  HUT 11/64-40 (1
14 111-10400 VIPER RUBBER A ()
15 111-10509 VIPER RUBBER B (1)
16 111-10307 VITER SOLEROTD (17
17 111-117085 VIPER SOLENOID PIN (2)
18 [1E-0005800-00  POVER SOURCE SVITCH ASH. (1)
19 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE {0, 1)

lig HW-5000700-00°  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD (1.5)

21 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASH. (1)

22 US-0BTO002-KN SPRING : K

23 SM-4030601-SN  SCREV M3X0.5 L=8 (3)

24 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, WALE (2)

25 111-11606 VIPER i (1)

26 55-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 (1)

21 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR (1)

~0501 = I [EB)

28 111-11051 WVIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. (1)

30 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR (2)

31 _ 0S-030071A~SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. (1)

32 S5-6080310-SP°  SCREV 1/8-44 1= 2.5 2)

33 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 1)

- -! ]2 - =
35 #03  WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0 1

Note(@E3d) #01..... For DDL-5550-4-¥0, 5550~4-VB
#02.,... For DDL-5550-4-¥0,5550-4-¥8 (JE)
®03.. ... For DDL-5550-4-V0

=D \
@ |
3 = 1]
j-';-//:____ & (
(e
Iy
|
|
|
Al |
26 I’U U
ez} . tiks
o Lt 22
|
“4 am
(5 e BT 5
1l . |
| L
N
! &
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION  ANT.
1 110-46505 0IL SIGHT WIKDOW 1 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT DIL TUBE 1
1 SS-4T20615-SF  SCREW 3716-28 L=8 1
5 B3520~226-000 DIl FELT PRESSER 1
6 110-21151 01L RETURN TUBE ASM. 1 =
T 110-21805 DIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER (1) REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
8 £0-2520000-00  OIL WICK 0.3 [E22= - e
9 B3514-412-000  DIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1|y 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM.
T0 BZBIB-372-000  SPRING i ~ 110-23356 BELT COVER ASH.
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE 1l 3 110-23306 BELT COVER A =
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. 1 p TI0-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREV ASH.
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 8] WP-0820526-SD  VASHER 8.2X14%0.5 il
14 110-20005 O1L PUMP (af=e— 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION
15 110-20708 0IL PUMP IMPELLER (1) 7 110-23405 BELT COVER B .
15 SE=430T041-Sk SCREW (@~ 110-23504  BELT COVER SUPPORT
1T 110-20203 - LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER (1) g §S-7120640-SP SCREV 3/18-28 L=8 -
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER (115 TT0-47255 BELT COVER COLLAR ASH.
19 110-20401 PLUNGER (4 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. __d
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPR ING (112 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM.
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREV (1)] 13 $S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5
32 TT0-200 Dl g B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW 3 15 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B
24 S5-6111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-48R_Lr= 9.5 % S T=000 : i
0 L_PUMP_SUPP: | 32 L 1 (s 52y i
£ 1 : ! o . g ’ : 1 g
(P51 ; . & -000 SR PLATE
T 19 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE
; _ o = Wi | giL —— %‘;W__mm..zmu - —
. - =
Note (£E) ¥01.....For DDL-5550-4-0B,5550-4-VB = 51}’ SR oy B:‘.‘? freo
#02.....For DDL-5550-4,5550-4-¥0 23 WE-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1
24 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREVW D=4.8 L=25
10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
HR R
|/
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L
REF.HO. NOTE FART HO. BESCRIPTION  ANT.
1 116-47057 (11, RESERVO IR AlM. 1 24 ot 111-41454 O1L RESERVOIR ASH.
2 110-23009 011, RESERVOIR i 25 GAK-3000T0R0  KNEE PRESS I.IFTER ROD ASH. 4
3 110-23108 GASKET (1) 26 GAK=30004000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD !
1 [To-47707 RUBBER COSTTON il 27 RE-0400000-K0  SNAP RING 4 L
5 55-G700710-50  SCREW (1) 28 VP=0BZT0T0-S0 WASHER 0.2X13x1 b
B RO-0982407-00  RUBHER RING (13 29 GAK-30005000  SPRING [
7 110-24007 CORNECTING ROD, VERTICAL (1} 30 111-41405 OIL RESERVOTE [
) 110-247006 SPRING (1) i1 d 111=f%15064 GASKET Ua10/BT
8 CRE-10000R0<KO  SNAP RING 10,0 (1} 3= v 1L1l-%1702 GASKET AL LG/BT
70 1T0-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARTNG TRACKET l] 3 110-47107 RUBBER CUSH 0N {
i SS-0182010-SN  SCREW. 0/32-20 1.=20 (2) i3 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL (
12 NS-G150430-8R  NUT 15/04-2 (2) T TT0-27T06 SPRTNG =
13 SS-B153010-SR  SCREW |5/f4-28 1,=30 (2) 35 RE=1000000-k0  SNAP RENG 10.0 {
14 SS-0151610-Sk  SCREV 16/04-28 (=18 (D 30 110-24502 KNEE PRESS 10D REARING BRACKET i
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD (m 37 S3-0182010-88  SCREV_ 0/32-20 [=30 ' {
TE [T0-24751 KNEE PRISS PLATE ASH. T 8 NS-6750430-88  NUT 16/G4-28 ,1
17 B3421-552-4000-h KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER (i) 30 SS-A103010-8R  SCREY 15/R4-28 |.=30 &
18 B3410-122-000  KNEE L IFTER PLATE ROD IS0 0 SS-0I5I0T0-58  SCRIY TH701-78 =16 T
14 110-24403 RUBBER (1) 11 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD !‘;
20 116-23702 KHEE PRESS PLATE (1) "
5 110-2380 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLUER i) Note (EE82) HO1....For JE
27 SS-UT57540-5F  SCREW  1G/84-28 1=15 ]
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 1




12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ForE &R

T

13. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID CONPONENTS)
AK-30 (A #h#R 2 LU EERR)

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

J

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550H-4
DDL-5550H-4 = F &R

=

3|
|

¥
]

s

®

l—t_-._..__.._,_. _________
REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION AMT.
1 GAK-300060D0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. y 1
2 ~ GAK-300060B0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. (1)
3 GAK-300070B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. (1)
7 GAK-01019000  KNUCLE m
5 NM-6100663-SE  NUT M10 ' 1)
6 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 1
7 _ GAK-01018000  THRUST WASHER (@)
GAK-30013000  SPRING (1)

S0 NOID IN T&LLIEG BRACKET B 1)

SOLEROTD ASW.

PART NO.

REF.HO. NOTE
b 110-93366 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ASH.
2 110-93556 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM.
3 110-93358 ROLLER ARM ASH.
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
6 110-93168 KNTFE MOUNTING BASE ASM.
7 110-93259 MOVING KNIFE ASM.
8 110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE
g D2407-415-D00  THREAD GUIDE, LOVWER
10 TT0-930655 f
11 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING
12 110-93754 THREAD TENSTON ASM.
13 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, 40.2
14 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.
15 110~ 91500 NEEDLE BAR CRANE I
0T ASH,
17 I02 B1611-543- BAO PRESSER FOOT ASHM.
18 B1511-543-BR0  PRESSER FOOT ASH.
19 B1109-555-H0B  THROAT PLATE (H)
%? g‘iﬂﬂ—bﬁﬁ-ﬂﬁu_ FEED DOG (H)

415-BAK

K BUSHING

K EAD GUIDE
- A - y | 7 :
m NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION GAK-020210A0  PRESSER w0 TTOTiTs ARG R qUTOE
- e S e otct SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 NI TAB 10 ERED DAL
11]‘31559 THREM) STAND ASM. 1 19 ¥S-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER (2) 99 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING
111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 2) T ~ GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE (1) 3 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOODK
53320 704-L00-A SPOOL PIN @) 21 ¥S-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 4) | =7 BTEUR=5R0=000TTL_WITK
~012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION (2)]| ~22 SW-405T001-SB  SCREW H5X0.8 [=10 T @ | 35 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5
_ SPODL REST (2)| 23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE IN5625 (1) | 36 110-93903 FEED LEVER SHAFT
B =SC  SCREW N6 L=10 (2] 24 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 (2 Note (YEAR) #01..... For export
__ b3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT @) 25 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING VASHER (2) 802.... . For domestic
333“-;3"1'000 ?‘:gglﬂbl?ﬁ.fngogsgunm g ‘[H 26 HR-0036010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W (1)
111-81 - -12  STRANDED VIRE, RED (0.1) _EEEOA-
111-8100% 5 1 “3; E:ﬁgiﬁgsu%*mm TERNTNAL BLOCK m 9, EXOEUSIVE Pasesr Ok DES5506-3
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST lﬂﬂ JOINT (1) 20 GAK=30016000 COVER (1) DDL-5550A-4 5 RS,
SH-4051405-SE  SCREW ussro 8 L=14 (2) - i 3 : 08 < rabm
30 VP~0330601-5B  WASHER M3 (2)
HH-B050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 (2) 7 g XStk () "
111-81500  SPOOL REST ROD. LOVER m| -5 Lt L e I R ! :
111-81708 SPOOL REST AR“' (1) 32 SH =4031401- -5B SEREH H3 L=14 (2} . OV f /
= - LTRY (7 4 7| 33 '.IP 0330500 HB MSHEE ﬁkgﬁg;m.s %J _ /
- - | ~.
:ga?%ggg}ogg :H? Mag.s g; 36 su 4030801-SB  SCREN M3 L=8 (2) | T ) !L
UP-1702600-S0  VASHER 17X30X2.8 (2)| 36 GAK-300060A0.  OIL RESERVOIR ASH. (1) | by
P3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER (2)| 37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION (4) ; ?3: .
US-1643202-KR__ SPRING WASHER (1| 38 110-23108 GASKET (1 | R
WAO-T1532000  STAPLE (3| 30 [AK-30006000 DIIIEEEESER‘.'OIR H )J ! Vs |
¢ i | |
41 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING (1) s Wy el
42 MAO-12002000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD (2) i 5
43 GAK-01004000  LEVER CONNECTING ROD (1) = ==L w
44 GAK-01003B00  PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B (2) el r--,;lo
45 SS-8660530-TP  SCREN 1/4-40 L= 4.5 (2) . ;
rxis CS=TTTI0T9=SH THRUST COLLAR D=TT.1T V=10 8} (i [
47 GAR-30015000  PRESSER LIFTING LEVER (1) |
18 ~§S-7151210-SP  SCREY 15/84-18 L=12 (1) } @3 |
49 NM-B060003-SC  NUT MB (2) | |
50 ~RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 (4) e e
51 RE-1000000-K0  SNAP RING 10.0 (3) N y
2 RESSER LIFTTRG (1) | REF,NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
53 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 o | e e e e e e e s
54 GAK-30005000  SPRING (M| 1 _ 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.
55 GAK-300010B0  KNEE PRESS LI;TE_R :n_a_ ASH. glg % nggiggg ., g;ggégun#guﬁg: A
50 GAK-30004000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 1 : Z955- S
57 RE-0400000-K0 _ SNAP RING 4 | 1 e e LD
58 SK-4514000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 @ |3 BSR e aoe  BoRfiN
59 _WP-0570716-SE __ VASHER = - @1 4 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH.
B0 GAK-010220B0  LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM. B (1) | — B1505-297-T0O-A PRESSER SPRING T
61 _ HAT-80230T00  KNEE SVITCH SUPPORT BASE R HDA-10081100  NEEDLE DAXI #11
62 HAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, TQO2 (1) | 15— NDA-100B0900  NEEOLE DAY1 #9
63 GAK-010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM. (1| 1 110-92053 THREAD TENSION ASH.
B4 $5-0151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ) | 12 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING
65 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 (2) | 13 D3120-555-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING
86 ~ SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 (2)

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KLU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUK! TOKYO
TELEX :J22967, 232-2301
PHONE : 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190

1991, 1 Printed in Japan




